

À

SLP(C)No. 1552 OF 2003  
ITEM No.48

Court No. 7

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1552/2003  
(From the judgment and order dt.21.11.2002 in RP.No.2538/02  
of The National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commn.,N.Delhi )

PUNJAB URBAN PLANNING & DEV. AUTHORITY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RANBIR KAUR

Respondent (s)

Date : 17/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Atul Nanda,Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner that he respondent has filed an affidavit to the effect that she did not oppose the SLP being granted. Such affidavit to be brought on record.

The matter is adjourned by six weeks.

The petitioner is directed to effect fresh service on the respondent. Dasti service is permitted in addition.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER